
Annex F 
Local Immigration Compliance Enforcement (ICE) contact details 

 

 

ICE ICE Lead Contact details 

East of England Robert Tompkins Robert.tompkins@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk  

South West of 
England 

Adam Duffin 
 
Theresa Gregory 

Adam.duffin@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk 

Theresa.gregory@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk 

West Midlands Carol Scarr Carol.scarr@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk  

East Midlands Theresa Gregory Theresa.gregory@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk  

Greater 
Manchester 

Karen McDonough Karen.mcdonough@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk  

Merseyside, 
Lancashire and 
Cheshire 

Karen McDonough Karen.mcdonough@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk  

Wales Richard Johnson Richard.johnson2@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk  

North East  David Harris David.Harris18@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk  

Yorkshire and 
Humberside 

David Harris David.Harris18@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk  

North London Sue Blackwood Sue.Blackwood@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk  

South London Suran Padiachie Suran.Padiachie2@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk 

West London Chris Edwards Chris.edwards2@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk  

East London Dave Butler Dave.Butler@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk 

Central London Alex Legg Alex.legg@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk  

South Central Carla Johnson Carla.johnson@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk  

Kent and 
Sussex 

Richard Lederle Richard.lederle@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk  

Scotland Ian Tyldesley Ian.tyldesley@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk  

Northern Ireland Michael Golden Michael.golden@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk  
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